Retail mercantile establishment does not include a restaurant or a 
small retail mercantile establishment. 

Reusable Bag means a bag with threaded stich handles that: 

(1)  is specifically designed and manufactured for multiple uses; and 
(2) is capable of carrying twenty-two (22) pounds for a distance of one hundred seventy-five 

(175) feet; and 
(3) is made of cloth, fiber, or other fabric or recycled material that is machine washable and 

can be cleaned and disinfected regularly. 

Single-use checkout bag means a single-use bag that is provide by a retail mercantile 
establishment at the checkout, cash register, or point-of-sale to a consumer for the purpose of